

CEQA Filing Fee No Effect Determination

Applicant Name and Address:

Anita Juhola-Garcia City of Long Beach 411 W. Ocean Blvd., 3rd Floor Long Beach, CA 90802 Anita.juhola-garcia@longbeach.gov

CEQA Lead Agency: City of Long Beach

Project Title: City of Long Beach Short-Term Rentals Ordinance Project

CEQA Document Type: Negative Declaration

State Clearinghouse Number/local agency ID number: 2019099049

Project Location: City of Long Beach (Citywide)

Brief Project Description: The proposed project will establish regulations, standards, and a registration process governing the renting or leasing of privately owned visitor serving residential dwelling units on a short-term basis in order to maintain the long-term rental housing stock in the City; ensure the collection and payment of Transient Occupancy Taxes (TOT); and provide safeguards to the residents of the City of Long Beach that such short-term rental activities do not become a nuisance, or threaten the public health, safety or welfare of neighboring properties.

Determination: Based on a review of the project as proposed, the Department of Fish and Wildlife has determined that for purposes of the assessment of CEQA filing fees (Fish & G. Code, § 711.4, subd. (c)) the project has no effect on fish, wildlife or their habitat and the project as described does not require payment of a CEQA filing fee. This determination does not in any way imply that the project is exempt from CEQA and does not determine the significance of any potential project effects evaluated pursuant to CEQA.

Please retain this original determination for your records. Local lead agencies are required to file two copies of this determination with the county clerk at the time of filing the Notice of Determination (NOD) after the project is approved. State lead agencies are required to file two copies of this determination with the Governor's Office of Planning and Research (i.e., State Clearinghouse) at the time of filing the NOD. If you do not file a copy of this determination as appropriate with the county clerk or State Clearinghouse at the time of filing the NOD, the appropriate CEQA filing fee will be due and payable.

Without a valid CEQA Filing Fee No Effect Determination form or proof of fee payment, the project will not be operative, vested, or final and any local permits issued for the project will be invalid, pursuant to Fish and Game Code section 711.4, subdivision (c)(3).

Approved by:	Signature Victoria Tang, Senior Environmental Scientist (Supervisor) Name, Title		Date:	10/14/19
	F	OR COUNTY CLERK USE ON	LY	
Stamp or initial inside the box to indicate acceptance of this signed No Effect Determination in lieu of a CEQA Document Filing Fee.		County Clerk Stamp or Initial	1	